
California Baptist (0-1) -vs- CSUN (1-0)
01/20/2024 at Long Beach, CA (Ken Lindgren Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/20/2024
Time: 8:00 AM
Site: Long Beach, CA
Venue: Ken Lindgren Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 5 2 3 2 12
CSUN 6 4 2 4 16

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:40 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
1st 6:15 CSUN G Tatum Scarry
1st 4:59 CSUN G-P Dorottya Telek
1st 4:35 CBU G Emaly Hutton
1st 3:42 CBU G-P Emaly Hutton
1st 3:24 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
1st 2:55 CSUN G-E Shelby Hovanesian
1st 2:37 CBU G Amber  Nielsen
1st 1:55 CBU G Dora Lehoczky
1st 1:29 CBU G Madison Haworth
1st 0:52 CSUN G-E Shelby Hovanesian
2nd 6:22 CSUN G Valeria Martinez
2nd 4:15 CBU G Cayleigh Carter
2nd 1:45 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
2nd 1:27 CBU G Madison Haworth
2nd 1:02 CSUN G Helena Sandhagen
2nd 0:30 CSUN G-E Dorottya Telek
3rd 7:05 CSUN G-P Dorottya Telek
3rd 4:29 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
3rd 4:17 CBU G Morgan Gates
3rd 1:45 CBU G-E Madison Haworth
3rd 0:52 CBU G-E Celeste Almendariz
4th 7:05 CSUN G-P Dorottya Telek
4th 6:19 CSUN G-E Jade Cuevas
4th 4:33 CSUN G Dorottya Telek
4th 3:44 CBU G Emaly Hutton
4th 1:57 CSUN G Anna Pal
4th 0:11 CBU G Kyra Kahahawai

Team Statistics

CBU CSUN
Shots 42 27
Goals 12 16
Assists 4 11
Points 16 27
Exclusions 11 10
Steals 5 6
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:18 CBU E Julia  Almendariz
1st 1:11 CBU E Dora Lehoczky
1st 2:56 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
1st 3:42 CSUN E-P Helena Sandhagen
1st 3:50 CSUN E Valeria Martinez
1st 4:42 CSUN E Tatum Scarry
1st 4:59 CBU E Emaly Hutton
1st 5:30 CSUN E Anna Pal
1st 7:27 CSUN E Anna Pal
1st 7:27 CSUN E Helena Sandhagen
2nd 0:30 CBU E Jenna Dickstein
2nd 2:25 CSUN E Valeria Martinez
3rd 0:30 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
3rd 0:59 CSUN E Kate Cornejo
3rd 1:50 CSUN E Shelby Hovanesian
3rd 2:47 CBU E Delilah Moreno
3rd 5:41 CBU E Madison Haworth
3rd 7:05 CBU E-P Celeste Almendariz
3rd 7:37 CSUN E Jenna Olson
4th 6:19 CBU E Adrianna Wong
4th 7:05 CBU E-P Devyn Ruffer



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Kayla Demski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Savannah Punak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Cayleigh Carter 4 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 0-0
3 Jenna Dickstein 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Celeste Almendariz 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 2 0-0
5 Emaly Hutton 6 3 1 4 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Morgan Gates 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Jadyn Hepler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Erin Engebretson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Dora Lehoczky 6 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
10 Aubrey Newton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Melissa Quon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Grace Bergquist 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
13 Reese  Beringer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Emily  Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kyra Kahahawai 3 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0-0
16 Julia  Almendariz 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Delilah Moreno 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2-1
18 Madison Haworth 7 3 1 4 1 0 0 1 0-0
20 Adrianna Wong 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0-0
21 Amber  Nielsen 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
22 Devyn Ruffer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Chloe  Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Hailee  Morales 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Niya Bumbaca 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Marissa  Brock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 42 12 4 16 11 12 5 4 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Kayla Demski 8:00 6 1
1B Savannah Punak 24:00 10 7

Totals 16 8

CSUN 16

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Meghan Lopez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Nicole Bacoyanis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Jessica Matkovich 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0-0
4 Jenna Olson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kate Cornejo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Tatiana Smeltzer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Kianna Melvin 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
8 Jade Cuevas 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0-0
11 Helena Sandhagen 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0-0
12 Tatum Scarry 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0-1
13 Valeria Martinez 2 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0-0
14 Nicole Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Dorottya Telek 12 9 2 11 0 4 0 0 0-0
16 Anna Pal 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 1-0
17 Shelby Hovanesian 4 2 5 7 0 2 3 0 0-2

Totals 27 16 11 27 10 9 6 4 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Meghan Lopez 32:00 12 15

Totals 12 15


